CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD COLORADO RIVER BASIN REGION

RESOLUTION NO. 83-112

COMMENDATION TO THE CITY OF NEEDLES, CALIFORNIA, FOR OUTSTANDING ACHIEVEMENT IN WATER CONSERVATION

WHEREAS:

can ullo

- On March 15, 1982 the City Council of Needles, California, acting with the support and advice of the Needles Utility Board, adopted "An Ordinance of the City of Needles Requiring Full Beneficial Use of Water Resources, Preventing Waste or Unreasonable Use and Carrying Out a Program of Water Conservation";
- 2. Water use reports for the City of Needles indicate a significant reduction in water consumption during fiscal year 1982-83; and
- 3. This water use reduction is believed to be a direct result of conservation efforts by the City of Needles and its citizens; now therefore be it,

RESOLVED, that the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region, commends the City of Needles, California, for its outstanding achievements in water conservation; and

RESOLVED, that the Regional Board encourages the City of Needles to continue its diligent efforts in water conservation.

I, Arthur Swajian, Executive Officer, do hereby certify the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region, on November 16, 1983

Executive Officer